MODULE (COURSE & EXAM) FEE PAYMENT NOTICE

January-June 2019 SEMESTER

Method of payment (Last date- 31st January. 2019)

Demand Draft in favor of 'IIMM NHQ Collection A/c ' payable at Mumbai OR directly remit to ICICI Bank A/C No. 015101027881 at Vashi Branch, Navi Mumbai *IFSC Code: ICIC0000151 (attachment email to iimmedu@iimm.co.in)

FEE STRUCTURE IN Rs.		GDMM 2 years	PGDMM 3 years	
	Registration fee	1000		
Module-1	Course fee	12500		
	Exam Fee	1600		
	Total fees M 1.	15100		
Module-2	Course fee	12500	12500	
	Exam Fee	1600	2000	
	Total fees M 2	14100	14500	
Module-3	Course fee	12500	12500	
	Exam Fee	1600	1600	
	Total fees M 3	14100	14100	
Module-4	Course fee	6000	6000	Other Fees: Exam /Re-exam fee: Rs.400/- per paper(upto 15 th
	Exam Fee	1200	800	April.2019)
	Total fees M 4	7200	6800	Late Re-exam fee: Rs.800/- per Paper (upto 15 th May, 2019
Module-5	Course fee		12500	Project/Dissertation Re-exam Fee :
	Exam Fee		1600	Project fees must be paid by the prescribed dates, and submitted in the same semester only. Project not
	Total fees. M 5		14100	submitted after the payment of fees can be submitted with
Module-6	Course fee		6000	re-exam fees of Rs. 800/- in the next semester.
	Exam Fee		800	
Duning t /Ding	Total fees. M 6	:- 24St BA	6800	

Project/Dissertation submission date is 31st May 2019 for January semester. Projects can be accepted with late fee of Rs.500/- till 20th June.2019.

Important

- Please remember to mention your name and Registration. No. on the reverse of the Instrument/DD
- Payments will not be accepted after the due date under any circumstances.
- Submission of assignments by the prescribed date i.e.30th April 2019 is compulsory for GDMM/ PGDMM students. Late receipt of assignments will be accepted with late fee @ Rs.200/- per Paper by 20th May 2019.
- Study material will be sent only on the receipt of the course fees.

- Fligibility letter will be sent only on receipt of Exam fees & assignments from GDMM/ PGDMM students.
- Request for change of exam centre will be accepted upto April 30, 2019.
- \ensuremath{arphi} If any change in mailing address to be notified as per the format provided in the prospectus.
- Payment will not be accepted, If any discrepancy found in DD i.e., alteration in words/figures/ without signature of the Bankers or in case of short fees.
- Student should use the format given below for making payment and send the same duly filled and signed along with DD.
- Those who are paying for PGDMM Module-5 must mention their choice of <u>Elective</u> <u>Subject</u>.
- Please ignore this letter in case you have already paid or completed the course.

The Director- Education

IIMM NHQ- Education, Navi Mumbai

Sir,

I wish to appear for the following Module/s / Paper/s in June. 2019 Examination

Name	Payment towards
Roll No	Module No.
IIMM Membership No	Paper Nos.
Valid (Year)	Re-exam fee Paper Nos.
DD No. & Date	Bank Name
Amount in Rs.	Dalik Name

Email:

DATE: SIGNATURE OF STUDENT

Mobile No:

^{**} in case of direct deposit into our ICICI Bank a/c No. 015101027881, the original counter foil of pay-in slip duly stamped by ICICI bank must be enclosed with this.

Dear Student

IIMM MEMBERSHIP

You are aware that it is mandatory for all students who have enrolled for IIMM courses to become member of the Institute till the completion of course. From our records, we have noticed the following:

- Students, who become a member of the Institute at the time of admission, do not renew their membership for subsequent years.
- There are a few students, who do not become members at any time.

Please do the following on priority:

- Students, who have not applied for membership, please enroll as early as possible. For details contact your exam centre/Branch.
- Student whose membership is pending for renewal must renew immediately.
- If you are already a member, please ignore this letter and provide your membership number and validity with the course fee.

Please note that if any student fails to become a member, the following services will be withheld.

- Examination results will not be declared.
- Student will not be allowed to take subsequent semester examinations.
- The Final Certificate and Diploma will not be released.

The membership fee will be collected at the time of Enrollment. The Cheque/Demand Draft should be drawn in favour of "Indian Institute of Materials Management" and payable at Mumbai. If you are already a member please inform us of your membership Number.

Director of Education